





Freiburg Wirtschaft Touristik und Messe GmbH & Co. KG Annika Reinke Tel. +49 761 3881 1106 annika reinke@fwtm.de

Press release | Page 1 | 03/13/2020

13th Interbrush — the trade fair for machines, materials and accessory equipment for the broom, brush, paint roller and mop industry

May 6-8, 2020, Messe Freiburg

Freiburg Wirtschaft Touristik und Messe – Messe Freiburg – will postpone the leading international trade fair "Interbrush 2020" to May 2022.

In response to the rising number of cases of persons infected with the new coronavirus (COVID-19) in Europe and worldwide, Messe Freiburg has decided to postpone the leading international trade fair in the broom and brush industry, which had originally been set to take place from May 6 to 8, 2020.

The health of the exhibitors, visitors and employees as well as Freiburg's inhabitants are of the highest priority for Messe Freiburg. Under the prevailing circumstances, it would be impossible to organize such a first-rate international trade fair as Interbrush without critical complications. Every four years, it brings together about 200 exhibitors from 30 countries and 7,000 visitors from over 90 countries, a significant number of whom come from what are currently being designated as high-risk areas.

In agreement with the international industry associations as well as with the leading machinery companies, Messe Freiburg has decided to postpone the event to May 2022. We are working closely together with the exhibitors to find a fitting date, which will be announced as soon as possible.

Organizer: Freiburg Wirtschaft Touristik

und Messe GmbH & Co. KG

Messe Freiburg Neuer Messplatz 3

79108 Freiburg, Germany







Freiburg Wirtschaft Touristik und Messe GmbH & Co. KG Annika Reinke Tel. +49 761 3881 1106 annika.reinke@fwtm.de

## Press release | Page 2 | 03/13/2020

Sat Nav address:

Hermann-Mitsch-Strasse 3

Tel. +49 761 3881 02 Fax +49 761 3881 3006 www.messe.freiburg.de messe.freiburg@fwtm.de

Contact: Daniel Strowitzki

CEO

Tel. +49 761 3881 3101 daniel.strowitzki@fwtm.de